
SUGARLAND RUN & HORSEPEN CREEK  
WATERSHEDS ADVISORY GROUP 

CONTACTS LIST 
 
 
Jennifer Boysko 
Office of Supervisor John Foust 
Jennifer.boysko@fairfaxcounty.gov 
703-471-5076 
 
Beverly Elgin 
bev_keller@hotmail.com  
671-233-6560 
 
Kate Fisher 
Greater Herndon Citizens Association 
 
Alan Ford 
Virginia Native Plant Society 
amford@acm.org 
703-732-5291 
 
Nicki Foremsky 
Reston Association 
nicki@reston.org 
703-435-6560 
 
Jerry Garegnani 
Kingstream HOA 
Jerryg@cox.net 
703-481-3076 
 
Goldie Harrison 
Board of Supervisors 
Hunter Mill-Hudgens Office 
Goldie.harrison@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Diane Hoffman 
Northern Virginia Soil and Water 

Conservation District 
Diane.hoffman@fairfaxcounty.gov 
703-324-1433 
 
Konrad Huppi 
Shaker Woods Homeowners 
wfsc@erols.com  

Jim Palmer  
Folly Lick Tributary 
703 689 4441  
jpalmer57@cox.net 
 
Charlie Marts 
Kidwell Farm 
cmarts@cox.net 
703-867-9530 (h) 
703-437-5318 (o) 
 
Katherine K. Mull 
Robert Soltess 
Friends of Sugarland Run 
Bobbyz55@erols.com 
Bobbyz55@verizon.net 
202-358-1895 
703-437-9101 
 
Greg Noe 
Research Ecologist 
National Research Program, Difficult Run 
US Geological Survey 
gnoe@usgs.gov  
 
Norbert Pink 
Membership Chair 
Sierra Club, Great Falls Group 
norbertsierra@aol.com 
703-264-7445 
 
Glen Rubis 
Loudoun County Department of Building & 

Development 
Glen.rubis@loudoun.gov 
703-777-0222 
 
Dana Singer 
Department of Public Works 
Town of Herndon 
publicworks@herndon-va.gov 
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703-435-6853 
 
David Swan 
Friends of Runnymead Park 
dtswan@aol.com 
friendsofrp@yahoo.com 
703-925-9163 
 
Bobby Winterbottom 
President 
Sugarland Run Homeowner’s Association 
rcoldazz@verizon.net 
703-430-4500 
 
STAFF: 
 
Joe Sanchirico 
Project Manager 
Fairfax County Stormwater Planning, 
Joseph.Sanchirico@fairfaxcounty.gov  
(703) 324-2548 
 
Marlene R. Martin, P.E. 
F. X. Browne, Inc. 
mrmartin@fxbrowne.com 
(518) 891-1410 
 
Melissa Taibi 
Project Scientist 
F.X. Browne 
mtaibi@fxbrowne.com 
(410) 316-7808. 
 
Erica Tokarz 
Project Scientist 
F.X. Browne 
ETokarz@fxbrowne.com 
215-362-3878 
 
Juliana Birkhoff 
Public Involvement 
Consensus Building Institute 
jbirkhoff@cbuilding.org 
(202) 289 7445 
 
Debbie Lee 
Public Involvement 

RESOLVE 
dlee@resolv.org 
(202) 965-6381  
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